
2023-2024 Mansfield University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-20   Conf: 6-16   Home: 5-6   Away: 2-13   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Ali, Saraj 27-27 900 33.3 163-270 .604 5-15 .333 66-102 .647 60 137 197 7.3 64 1 52 81 24 32 397 14.7
11 Dickson, Michael 28-27 810 28.9 131-277 .473 21-71 .296 68-88 .773 23 92 115 4.1 56 0 61 52 3 41 351 12.5
15 Ali, Idris 27-26 844 31.3 105-256 .410 25-83 .301 84-114 .737 23 69 92 3.4 64 1 66 65 3 37 319 11.8
35 Woodring, Scott 28-28 569 20.3 99-225 .440 32-88 .364 35-44 .795 45 67 112 4.0 49 0 13 28 7 14 265 9.5
02 Waller, Manir 28-28 681 24.3 79-213 .371 17-58 .293 32-51 .627 13 113 126 4.5 32 0 49 46 15 31 207 7.4
03 Montgomery, Jordan 28-1 494 17.6 48-116 .414 30-79 .380 20-26 .769 10 21 31 1.1 41 0 35 24 3 25 146 5.2
30 Wilson, Julian 22-0 341 15.5 48-75 .640 0-0 .000 12-22 .545 38 41 79 3.6 45 0 13 32 6 3 108 4.9
22 Perez, Gabe 23-3 282 12.3 32-105 .305 20-71 .282 7-13 .538 3 35 38 1.7 23 0 10 22 2 16 91 4.0
24 Barrett, Ty 15-0 75 5.0 17-35 .486 9-23 .391 1-1 1.000 3 9 12 0.8 10 0 0 7 0 3 44 2.9
13 Stewart, Diarmid 25-0 245 9.8 27-66 .409 5-25 .200 14-20 .700 15 19 34 1.4 35 2 7 21 6 13 73 2.9
12 Hurst, Camden 27-0 261 9.7 21-50 .420 6-20 .300 6-10 .600 3 7 10 0.4 25 0 16 21 3 7 54 2.0
31 Chambers, Owen 20-0 115 5.8 11-29 .379 7-22 .318 2-3 .667 5 7 12 0.6 7 0 6 4 0 3 31 1.6
44 Montgomery, Jaydan 10-0 38 3.8 7-12 .583 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2 4 6 0.6 7 0 4 5 0 4 16 1.6
05 Lewis, Dashon 5-0 14 2.8 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 7 1.4
10 Shearer, Eli 7-0 34 4.9 1-10 .100 0-7 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 4 1 0 1 5 0.7
Total 28 5703 203.7 792-1746 .454 178-567 .314 352-502 .701 284 664 948 33.9 460 4 336 424 72 230 2114 75.50
Opponents 28 5700 203.6 850-1741 .488 228-565 .404 372-535 .695 306 739 1045 37.3 464 2 350 418 110 228 2300 82.14

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 2114 2300
    Points Per Game 75.5 82.1
    Scoring Margin -6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 792-1746 850-1741
    Field Goal Pct .454 .488
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-567 228-565
    3PT FG Pct .314 .404
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 352-502 372-535
    FT Pct .701 .695
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 13.3
REBOUNDS 948 1045
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 336 350
    Assists Per Game 12.0 12.5
TURNOVERS 424 418
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 14.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 230 228
    Steals Per Game 8.2 8.1
BLOCKS 72 110
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.9
ATTENDANCE 2,081 6,961
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-189 15-464
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-132

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mansfield 988 1078 48 2114
Opponents 1048 1205 47 2300

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/23 vs Virginia Union L 60-69 124
11/12/23 vs Livingstone W 60-56 139
11/17/23 at Penn State Schuylkill W 94-52 0
11/20/23 at Dominican (N.Y.) L (OT) 88-92 130

* 12/01/23 CLARION L 75-77 189
* 12/02/23 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 68-57 198

12/13/23 at Roberts Wesleyan L 82-85 125
* 12/18/23 at Indiana (PA) L 59-77 758
* 12/19/23 at Seton Hill L 70-74 145
* 12/30/23 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 76-88 120
* 01/03/24 at Gannon L 75-116 832
* 01/06/24 KUTZTOWN W 78-74 133
* 01/10/24 BLOOMSBURG W (OT) 85-84 123
* 01/13/24 at Shepherd L 53-71 281
* 01/17/24 at Shippensburg W (OT) 98-87 161
* 01/20/24 MILLERSVILLE L 64-82 99
* 01/24/24 at Lock Haven L 78-89 713
* 01/27/24 at West Chester L 73-83 571
* 01/31/24 EAST STROUDSBURG L 79-80 125
* 02/03/24 at Kutztown L 80-83 312
* 02/07/24 at Bloomsburg L 78-82 311
* 02/10/24 SHEPHERD L 60-77 274
* 02/14/24 SHIPPENSBURG W 102-85 270
* 02/17/24 at Millersville L (OT) 91-98 550
* 02/21/24 LOCK HAVEN W 73-68 275
* 02/24/24 WEST CHESTER L 63-97 275
* 03/02/24 at East Stroudsburg L 80-103 1,279

03/04/24 at East Stroudsburg L 72-114 793

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Mansfield University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-16   Home: 5-6   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Ali, Saraj 21-21 697 33.2 124-211 .588 5-14 .357 52-83 .627 47 102 149 7.1 47 1 42 58 17 25 305 14.5
11 Dickson, Michael 22-21 652 29.6 113-228 .496 20-61 .328 50-66 .758 16 79 95 4.3 50 0 45 35 3 34 296 13.5
15 Ali, Idris 21-20 677 32.2 82-201 .408 20-66 .303 70-94 .745 17 55 72 3.4 52 1 58 44 3 29 254 12.1
35 Woodring, Scott 22-22 442 20.1 82-178 .461 29-73 .397 22-29 .759 32 55 87 4.0 38 0 10 20 5 13 215 9.8
02 Waller, Manir 22-22 519 23.6 59-165 .358 14-47 .298 12-22 .545 11 82 93 4.2 20 0 41 36 10 23 144 6.5
03 Montgomery, Jordan 22-1 376 17.1 40-87 .460 24-57 .421 12-17 .706 9 15 24 1.1 31 0 31 17 2 20 116 5.3
30 Wilson, Julian 17-0 252 14.8 35-56 .625 0-0 .000 10-19 .526 30 24 54 3.2 35 0 12 22 5 2 80 4.7
22 Perez, Gabe 19-3 238 12.5 26-84 .310 16-58 .276 7-13 .538 3 30 33 1.7 21 0 9 17 2 14 75 3.9
24 Barrett, Ty 14-0 73 5.2 16-33 .485 8-21 .381 1-1 1.000 3 8 11 0.8 9 0 0 7 0 3 41 2.9
13 Stewart, Diarmid 20-0 185 9.3 18-50 .360 5-22 .227 11-15 .733 7 9 16 0.8 22 1 5 17 5 12 52 2.6
12 Hurst, Camden 22-0 228 10.4 16-42 .381 5-19 .263 5-6 .833 1 6 7 0.3 21 0 14 17 3 6 42 1.9
05 Lewis, Dashon 4-0 12 3.0 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1.8
44 Montgomery, Jaydan 8-0 25 3.1 5-8 .625 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 6 0 3 1 0 2 11 1.4
10 Shearer, Eli 5-0 20 4.0 1-8 .125 0-6 .000 3-4 .750 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 1.0
31 Chambers, Owen 16-0 79 4.9 6-19 .316 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 5 5 10 0.6 6 0 2 3 0 2 15 0.9
Total 22 4475 203.4 626-1377 .455 150-461 .325 256-371 .690 210 506 716 32.5 359 3 273 304 55 185 1658 75.36
Opponents 22 4475 203.4 675-1350 .500 186-452 .412 296-412 .718 234 603 837 38.0 352 1 277 324 81 151 1832 83.27

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 1658 1832
    Points Per Game 75.4 83.3
    Scoring Margin -7.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 626-1377 675-1350
    Field Goal Pct .455 .500
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-461 186-452
    3PT FG Pct .325 .412
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 256-371 296-412
    FT Pct .690 .718
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 13.5
REBOUNDS 716 837
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -5.5 –
ASSISTS 273 277
    Assists Per Game 12.4 12.6
TURNOVERS 304 324
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 185 151
    Steals Per Game 8.4 6.9
BLOCKS 55 81
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.7
ATTENDANCE 2,081 5,913
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-189 11-538
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mansfield 765 853 40 1658
Opponents 835 962 35 1832

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 CLARION L 75-77 189
12/02/23 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 68-57 198
12/18/23 at  Indiana (PA) L 59-77 758
12/19/23 at  Seton Hill L 70-74 145
12/30/23 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 76-88 120
01/03/24 at  Gannon L 75-116 832
01/06/24 KUTZTOWN W 78-74 133
01/10/24 BLOOMSBURG W (OT) 85-84 123
01/13/24 at  Shepherd L 53-71 281
01/17/24 at  Shippensburg W (OT) 98-87 161
01/20/24 MILLERSVILLE L 64-82 99
01/24/24 at  Lock Haven L 78-89 713
01/27/24 at  West Chester L 73-83 571
01/31/24 EAST STROUDSBURG L 79-80 125
02/03/24 at  Kutztown L 80-83 312
02/07/24 at  Bloomsburg L 78-82 311
02/10/24 SHEPHERD L 60-77 274
02/14/24 SHIPPENSBURG W 102-85 270
02/17/24 at  Millersville L (OT) 91-98 550
02/21/24 LOCK HAVEN W 73-68 275
02/24/24 WEST CHESTER L 63-97 275
03/02/24 at  East Stroudsburg L 80-103 1279


